

warmDIM



**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 black 2700 K

CPO82-1

SET FOCUS is a powerful spot with an adjustable beam angle, which illuminates surfaces, pictures or objects with precision. With a simple rotation of the lamp-head reflector, the light beam can be expanded or focused. As part of the CHOICE system, the CHOICE Configurator can be used to choose between black and white and combine with a variety of different fixtures to create an individual luminaire.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13** black 2700 K  
CPO82-1

warmDIM



#### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Lamp holder	LED
warmDIM	Yes
Luminaire luminous flux	1000 lm
Colour temperature	2700 K
Colour rendering index (CRI)	> 90
Rated voltage (range)	220-240 V / 120 V
Power consumption (maximum)	12 W
Energy efficiency	A - A++
Dimmable	Yes
Type of Dimmer	phase rotary dimmer



**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 white 2700 K

CPO82-3

SET FOCUS is a powerful spot with an adjustable beam angle, which illuminates surfaces, pictures or objects with precision. With a simple rotation of the lamp-head reflector, the light beam can be expanded or focused. As part of the CHOICE system, the CHOICE Configurator can be used to choose between black and white and combine with a variety of different fixtures to create an individual luminaire.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13** white 2700 K  
CPO82-3

warmDIM



**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Lamp holder	LED
warmDIM	Yes
Luminaire luminous flux	1000 lm
Colour temperature	2700 K
Colour rendering index (CRI)	> 90
Rated voltage (range)	220-240 V / 120 V
Power consumption (maximum)	12 W
Energy efficiency	A - A++
Dimmable	Yes
Type of Dimmer	phase rotary dimmer



**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 black 2700 K

CPO82-1

SET FOCUS ist ein leistungsstarker Strahler mit einem veränderbaren Abstrahlwinkel, der Flächen, Bilder oder Gegenstände präzise anleuchtet. Mit einer einfachen Drehung des Reflektors am Kopf der Leuchte, kann das Licht mehr oder weniger fokussiert werden. Als Teil des CHOICE Systems kann mit Hilfe des CHOICE Konfigurators zwischen verschiedenen Befestigungen und den Farben schwarz und weiß gewählt werden, umso individuelle Leuchten zu erstellen.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13** black 2700 K  
CPO82-1

warmDIM



#### **TECHNISCHE DATEN**

Fassung / Leuchtmittel	LED
warmDIM	Ja
Leuchtenlichtstrom	1000 lm
Farbtemperatur	2700 K
Farbwiedergabeindex (Ra)	> 90
Nennspannung von/bis	220-240 V / 120 V
Leistungsaufnahme (max.)	12 W
Energieeffizienz	A - A++
Dimmbar	Ja
Art der Dimmung	Phasen-Drehdimmer



**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 white 2700 K

CPO82-3

SET FOCUS ist ein leistungsstarker Strahler mit einem veränderbaren Abstrahlwinkel, der Flächen, Bilder oder Gegenstände präzise anleuchtet. Mit einer einfachen Drehung des Reflektors am Kopf der Leuchte, kann das Licht mehr oder weniger fokussiert werden. Als Teil des CHOICE Systems kann mit Hilfe des CHOICE Konfigurators zwischen verschiedenen Befestigungen und den Farben schwarz und weiß gewählt werden, umso individuelle Leuchten zu erstellen.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13 white 2700 K**  
CPO82-3

warmDIM



**TECHNISCHE DATEN**

Fassung / Leuchtmittel	LED
warmDIM	Ja
Leuchtenlichtstrom	1000 lm
Farbtemperatur	2700 K
Farbwiedergabeindex (Ra)	> 90
Nennspannung von/bis	220-240 V / 120 V
Leistungsaufnahme (max.)	12 W
Energieeffizienz	A - A++
Dimmbar	Ja
Art der Dimmung	Phasen-Drehdimmer





**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 black 2700 K

CPO82-1

SET FOCUS est un spot puissant avec un angle d'éclairage ajustable, qui éclaire avec précision un espace défini, décorations murales ou objets. Posé sur sa base, il peut être orienté facilement. Grâce à une simple rotation du réflecteur au niveau de la tête du luminaire, le flux lumineux peut être élargi ou concentré. Combiné au système CHOICE et grâce à l'interface de configuration CHOICE, le spot en noir ou en blanc peut être personnalisé et combiné avec différents types de fixation.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13** black 2700 K  
CPO82-1

warmDIM



#### **DONNEES TECHNIQUES**

Douille / source lumineuse	LED
warmDIM	Oui
Flux lumineux du luminaire	1000 lm
Température de couleur	2700 K
Rendu des couleurs (CRI)	> 90
Tension nominale de / jusqu'à	220-240 V / 120 V
Puissance consommée (maximal)	12 W
Classe énergétique	A - A++
Dimmable	Oui
Type de variation	variateur rotatif à phase



**SET FOCUS** UP ROUND 13 white 2700 K

CPO82-3

SET FOCUS est un spot puissant avec un angle d'éclairage ajustable, qui éclaire avec précision un espace défini, décorations murales ou objets. Posé sur sa base, il peut être orienté facilement. Grâce à une simple rotation du réflecteur au niveau de la tête du luminaire, le flux lumineux peut être élargi ou concentré. Combiné au système CHOICE et grâce à l'interface de configuration CHOICE, le spot en noir ou en blanc peut être personnalisé et combiné avec différents types de fixation.

Design: Tobias Grau

**SET FOCUS UP ROUND 13** white 2700 K  
CPO82-3

warmDIM



**DONNEES TECHNIQUES**

Douille / source lumineuse	LED
warmDIM	Oui
Flux lumineux du luminaire	1000 lm
Température de couleur	2700 K
Rendu des couleurs (CRI)	> 90
Tension nominale de / jusqu'à	220-240 V / 120 V
Puissance consommée (maximal)	12 W
Classe énergétique	A - A++
Dimmable	Oui
Type de variation	variateur rotatif à phase